Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Traditional Bank, Inc.		08/03/2009	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Child Craft, LLC	
Street Address:	1010 Keller Dr.	
City:	New Salisbury	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47161	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1229857	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (859)252-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: brett@iplaw1.net

Correspondent Name: Brett G. Corbly, Esq.

Address Line 1: 247 N. Broadway

Address Line 4: Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	666A-000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett G. Corbly
Signature:	/Brett G. Corbly/
Date:	08/04/2009

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0193 CH \$40.00 12

900140147

source=Traditional Bank Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0194 SCHEDULE 1.1(e)(i)(ff)

Release of Traditional Bank, Inc.

WHEREAS, TRADITIONAL BANK, INC., a Kentucky banking corporation ("LENDER"), and

CHILD CRAFT, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company ("CHILD CRAFT"), entered into an

Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 2, 2008 and recorded in the United States

Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 3811, Frame 0650, on July 8, 2008 ("SECURITY

AGREEMENT"); and

WHEREAS, CHILD CRAFT has entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("APA")

with FOUNDATIONS WORLDWIDE, INC. ("PURCHASER") in which PURCHASER is

purchasing all intellectual property of CHILD CRAFT; and

WHEREAS, CHILD CRAFT has requested a release of the intellectual property from the

SECURITY AGREEMENT to sell the same to PURCHASER and LENDER, believing that such a

sale is in the interest of LENDER and the later repayment of its loan, is willing to release its

security interest in the intellectual property; and

NOW, THEREFORE, LENDER hereby releases and relinquishes all right, title and interest to the

intellectual property of CHILD CRAFT, including, but not limited to, the security interest in U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 1,229,857 for the Stick Figure Design mark, Registration Date March

8, 1983, Application No. 73/337,709, Application Filing Date November 18, 1981.

TRADITIONAL BANK, INC. does not have a security interest in the intellectual property of Child

Craft Industries, Inc., 501 East Market Street, Salem, Indiana 47167.

TRADITIONAL BANKAING

Spears Stilz, Vice President

Date: 8-3-09

RECORDED: 08/04/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004037 FRAME: 0195**